State Water Resourees Control Board Division of Drinking Water

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF REVISED TOTAL COLIFORM RULE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM MONITORING
(For public water systems serving more th.\n 400 service connections OR 1,000 persons, OR wholesaler systems)
(Includes triggered source n onitoring reporting for Groundwater Rule compliance)

System Name ';} stem Number

City of Lomita 1910073

Sumpling Period

Mo August vear 2025
Number Number Number Total
Required Collected  Coliform Positives Number E.coli Positives
. Routine Samples (see note 1) 20 20 0 0
2. Repeat Samples following samples that are Total Coliform
Positive and F.coli Negative (sce notes 2, 10 and 11) 0 0 0
3. Repeat Samples following Routine Samples that are
Total Coliform Positive and E. coli Positive
(see notes 2,3, [0 and 11) 0 0 0

4. Coliform Treatment Technique (TT) Trigger Exceedance &
I.coli MCL Computation for TC/E. coli Positive Samples

a. Totals (sum ol columns) 20 20 0 0

b. 1140 or more samples collected in month, determine

percent of samples that are total coliform positive N/A
[(total number positive/total number collected) x 100] = A
c. Did the system violate the £. coli MCL (see notes 2 through 5)7 []Yes No
Did the system exceed... ...a Level 2 Coliform TT trigger? (] Yes No
(see notes 2. 3, 4. 5 and 6 for trigger info)
If ves, see note 8 helow,
...a Level 1 Coliform TT trigger? [JYes [“]No
(see note 7 for trigger info)
{fves, see note Y below.
3. Triggered Source Samples per Groundwater Rule 0
(see notes 12 and 13) 0 0
0. Invalidated Samples

(Note what samples, if any, were invalidated; the lab authorized the invalidation; and when replacement samples
were collected. Attach additignal sheets, if necessary.)

7. Summary Completed By:

, A4
Name/Sighature i Title Date
VAN M B lf M/ / Water Superintendent 9/4/2025
— 7

| EM
NOTES AND INSTRUCTIONS:

| Routime samples mclude:

a. Samples required pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64423 and any additional samples required by an approved routine sample siting plan established pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64422,
b. Extra samples for systems with high source water turbidities that are fising surface water or groundwater under direct influence of surface water and
do not practice filtration in compliance with regulations:

Notes 2-5 {(boxed entries) are E. coli MCL violations and require immediate notification to the Division (22 CCR, Section 64426.1):

2y Focoli positive yepeat following a total coliform positive sample.
3o total coliform positive repeat, following an 1-.coli positive routine sample
£ Patlure o take all requived repeat saumples following an I coll positive routine samgple.
3. Puilnre fo 1est for 12 coli when any repeat sample tests positive for total coliform
6. Second Level | coliform treatment technique trigger exceedance in a rolling 12-month period.
7. Level 1 Coliform Treatment Technique (T'T) Triggers:
a. For systems collecting less than 40 samples. il two or more samples are total coliform positive, then the TT is exceeded and a Level 1 Assessment is required.
b. For systems collecting 40 or more samples, il more than 5.0 percent of samples collected are total coliform positive, then the TT is exceeded and a Level 1 Assessment is required.
. If a trigger is exceeded as a result of a total coliform positive repeat sample, the system must notify the Division by the end of business day, section 64424(c)
8. Contact the Division as soon as practical to arrange for the Division to conduct a Level 2 Assessment of the water system. The water system shall complete a Level 2
Assessment and submit it to the Division within 30 days of learming of the trigger exceedance,
9 Conduct a Level | Assessment as soon as practical that covers the minimum elements (22 CCR, Section 64426.8 (a)(2). Submit the report to the Division
within 30 days of learning of the trigger exceedance.
10, Positive results and their associated repeal samples are to be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheet.
11 Repeat samples must be collected within 24 hours of being notified of the positive results. At least 3 repeat samples must be collected for each total coliform positive sample.
12. For systems subject to the Groundwater Rule: Positive results and the associated triggered source samples are to be tracked on the Caliform Monitoring Worksheet.
13, For triggered sample(s) required as a result of a total coliform routine positive sample, an !.coli-positive triggered sample (boxed entry) requires
immediate notification to the Division, Tier 1 public notification, and corrective action. Updated 8/4/2021



DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
CHLORINE RESIDUAL SUMMARY 2025
(mg/L)

WATER SYSTEM: City of Lomita SYSTEM NO.: 1910073
Residual Type:

Residuals by Location

2025 JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE
LOCATIONS 17 | 114 | 1-21 | 128 2.4 | 211 | 218 | 220 | 225 | 34 | 3-11 | 3-18 | 3-25 41 | 48 | 415 | 422 | 429 | 56 | 513 | 5-20 | 527 63 | 610 | 6-17 | 6-24
1912 W. 250th St. (S13-001) 2.88 | 272 | 2.92 | 3.06 293 | 251 | 255 264 | 246 | 271 | 2.96 | 2.58 273 | 282 | 263 | 249 | 2.48
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002) 265 | 236 | 297 | 2.97 2.80 | 296 | 2.55 276 | 275 | 266 | 2.93 | 2.44 2.79 | 253 | 2.40 | 235 | 2.84 | 2.29 | 2.58 | 2.64 | 2.49 244 | 241 | 246 | 2.66
1948 252nd St. (S13-003) 266 | 2.54 | 2.66 | 2.96 272 | 273 | 253 263 | 264 | 2.76 | 3.00 | 2.57 271 | 275 | 258 | 211 | 2.76 | 2.26 | 2.45 | 2.47 | 2.43 249 | 249 | 242 | 243
24632 S. Moon St. (S13-004) 293 | 274 | 2.91 | 2.98 3.00 | 2.93 | 2.66 277 | 277 | 253 | 2.94 | 2.69 2.70 | 2.56 | 262 | 255 | 2.88 | 260 | 2.18 | 2.57 | 2.57 258 | 2.65 | 2.81 | 2.69
25819 Hillworth (S13-005) 241 | 248 | 257 | 2.69 2.45 | 3.09 | 2.38 2.36 | 2.41 | 2.24 | 2.58 | 2.40 251 | 243 | 229 | 216 | 227 | 213 | 2.26 | 2.27 | 1.99 221 | 215 | 1.97 | 1.98
25219 Pennsylvania Ave(S13-008) | 2.19 | 2.58 | 2.74 | 2.95 2.76 | 2.91 | 2.59 2.58 229 | 223 | 2.46 | 2.31 226 | 233 | 2.32 | 2.19
2052 Dawn St .(A) 282 | 273 | 2.68 | 3.03 3.03 | 3.00 | 0.14 2.82
1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001) 2.20
1905 W. 259th St. 2.20
1913 W. 250th St. 1.76
2025 JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER
LOCATIONS 71 | 78 | 7115 | 722 | 729 | 55 | 512 | 519 | 5-26
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002) 271 | 260 | 259 | 2.78 | 2.41 | 253 | 2.68 | 2.35 | 2.86
1948 252nd St. (S13-003) 2.00 | 247 | 251 | 226 | 212 | 2.09 | 2.17 | 2.35 | 2.30
24632 S. Moon St. (S13-004) 277 | 281 | 254 | 245 | 236 | 253 | 2.76 | 2.38 | 2.66
25819 Hillworth (S13-005) 1.97 | 2.08 | 2.08 | 1.84 | 1.90 | 2.05 | 2.07 | 2.05 | 2.22 B
25219 Pennsylvania Ave(S13-008) | 2.46 | 2.40 | 219 | 2.09 | 2.04 | 223 | 233 | 227 | 2.39

siGNATURE: | [ ] / 7/? usl miesh DATE: ar4r2025
vV 7 TV |

State of California
SWRC8
Division of Drinking Water - Hollywood District



DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
TOTAL COLIFORM SUMMARY 2025

WATER SYSTEM: City of Lomita SYSTEM NO.; 1910073
Coliform Results (Present/Absent)
2025 JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE

LOCATIONS 1T | 1114 | 121 | 1/28 24 | 211 | 2118 | 2/20 | 2/25 | 314 | 3111 | 3118 | 3125 41 | 48 | 4115 | 422 | 4/29 | 56 | 513 | 5/20 | 5/27 6/3 | 6110 | 6117 | 6/24
1912 W. 259th St. (§13-001) A A A A A A P A A A A A A A A A A
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
1948 252nd St. (513-003) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
24632 S. Moon St. (S13-004) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
25819 Hillworth (S13-005) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
25219 Pennsylvania Ave(513-008) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
2052 Dawn St .(A) A A A A A A A A
1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001) A
1905 W.259th St A
1913 W. 259th St. A

2025 JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

LOCATIONS 71 | 78 | 15 | 722 | 7129 8/5 | 812 | 8119 | 826
26314 Monle Vista (S13-002) AlALA A A A A A A
1948 252nd St. (513-002) A A A A A A A A A
24632 S. Moon St. {313-004) A A A A A A A A A
25819 Hillworth Ave (S13-005) A A A A A A A A A
25219 Pennsylvania Ave(S13-008) A A A A A A A A A
NOTE: For total coliform positive, include original total coliform positive results and set of repeat sample results.

/
Comments: ;’
SIGNATURE: A? ;/// / VA w54 DATE: 9/4/2025

Whter Sprermtqi,:{ient

/

!

Division of Drinking Water -

State of California
SWRCB
Hollywood District



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

12 August 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 25H0380

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:1st Week of August, 2025

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
08/05/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed. :

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanelte Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project Manager: John Williams

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:1st Week of August, 2025

Work Order:

25H0380
Received:  08/05/25 16:30
Reported:  08/12/25

26315 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 25H0380-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/05/25 7:15  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Unils Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Iield Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532001

CI Res Total (Field) Field 253 N/A mg/L 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061

pH (Field) Field 8.32 N/A pH Units 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061

Temperature (Field) Field 23 N/A °C 08/05/25 08/05/25 25320061
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/05/25 08/06/25 2532125

L. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/05/25 08/06/25 2532125

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/05/25 08/07/25 2533058 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nilrate as N (NO3-N) EPA353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/06/25 08/06/25 2532073
1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 25H0380-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/05/25 7:00  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualificr
Ficld Analyses

Cl Res I'ree (Field) Field 0.05 N/A. mg/L 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.09 N/A mg/L 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061

pH (Field) Field 8.23 NIA pH Units 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061

Temperature (Field) Ficld 25.9 N/A °C 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 N/A P/A 08/05/25 08/06/25 2532125

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/05/25 08/06/25 2532125

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/05/25 08/07/25 2533058 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/06/25 08/06/25 2532073

Page 2 of 4

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fa:: (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 25H0380
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of August, 2025 Received:  08/05/25 16:30
Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  08/12/25

24635 S. Moon Ave. (§13-004 Zone:1)

25H0380-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/05/25 6:45  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Baich Qualifier
Field Analyses

ClI Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 08/05/25 08/05/25 25320061

Cl Res Total (Ficld) Field 2.53 N/A mg/L 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061

pH (Field) Field 8.17 N/A pH Units 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061

Temperature (Field) Field 24.8 NIA °C 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/05/25 08/06/25 2532125

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/05/25 08/06/25 2532125

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 0B8/05/25 08/07/25 2533058 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/06/25 08/06/25 2532073

25819 Hillworth Ave (S-13-005 Zone: 2)

25H0380-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/05/25 7:30  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
P

Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.05 N/A mg/L 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061

plI (Field) Field 8.28 N/A pH Units 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061

Temperature (Field) Field 25 N/A o 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/05/25 08/06/25 2532125

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/05/25 08/06/25 2532125

Plate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/05/25 08/07/25 2533058 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/06/25 08/06/25 2532073

Page 3 of 4

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: ~ 25H0380

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of August, 2025 Received:  08/05/25 16:30

Lomita CA, 91717 Praject Manager: John Williams Reported:  08/12/25
25219 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 25H0380-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date: ~ 08/05/25 6:30  Sampler:

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 08/05/25 08/05/25 25320061

CI Res Total (Field) Field 223 N/A mg/L 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061

pH (Field) Field 8.01 N/A pH Units 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061

Temperature (Field) Ficld 26.1 N/A °C 08/05/25 08/05/25 2532061
Microbielogy Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/05/25 08/06/25 2532125

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/05/25 08/06/25 2532125

Plate Count SMY2158B ND 1 500 CFU/ml (8/05/25 08/07/25 2533058 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/06/25 08/06/23 2532073

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold fime but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Page 4 of 4

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. Chain of Custody

., y

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requesied
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue = Comments:
< Lomita, CA 91717 ] 9 1 0073 ':i“_ Analyzers used:
— ) §. Free Chlorine - HACH, DREN.
- Destination Lab ) '
Phoue # (310) 903-2243 . T & Calibration Date:_ Auto Calibratin
Fax# . [X] Clinical Laboratory E DPD Reagent Exp.: 2.00¢
Project ] Standard Analysis RWQCRB Compliance ?__ Z 2. Yotal Chlorine - HACH, Pocket
. Weekly Distribution Samples: Ist week of . <1 Colorimeter.
Sub Project Angust, 2025 YES ols Calibration date:_Auto Calibrating
= DPD Reagent exp. date: AV
Comments 1088 W 3. pH and Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by 0.8, z HO!1d ‘
Date Time Sample Kenitification Matrix { Preseev | Type  |Battle #] TempC | pH .‘U;:?m C:::;LE % Calibration Date:
8/5/2025 | g8 26315 Monte Vista ( §13-002 Zone:3) pw i 1,7 | 1D L 123.0 832 0.0(4 2.3 x| x
" " ?zgo 1948 W. 252nd St. (§13-003 Zone: 1) DWw | 1,7 1D 2 3B 0.05 [2.04 |x]| x
" L 24635 S. Moon Ave. ( $13-004 Zone: 1) ow | 1,7 | ID 3 2|8 1 2.83 [x| «
" " ? 30| 25819 Hillworth Ave (S-13-005 Zone: 2) pw | 1,7 | 1D 4 O 18 1208 |x|x
" " ey | 25219 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 1D 5 - .0‘ . _2_11}, x| x
Preservatives: (1) Mn,8;0; (2) 1CE (3)NNO3 (4} NHACI Matrix: DW-Drinking Waier, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storm Waler, CW- Ground Waler, W-Well D- Dist,
(5) 112804 (6] Na2SQ3 (7) Cold [8) Other: Type- I-Routing, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special
Relinguished By (Sign) Print Name / Company Date / Time . Received By (sign)
Octavio Becerra / City of Lomita 8/5/2025 : .?,E i /g?ﬁ?,\ /CLSB
E - —— & oy
it i T Ty (Do, | CLSB 452025 ]2 /7‘\/ )’-\\Fﬂ JAler” (s ,
A= . . /

7
Samples received: ( 1,) Oni lcg, D()_Intact () Custody seals Temp7 ()»F (Hc
Shipped Via | l Ul | Fed X | | GoldenState | |UPS | | Client | | Other Page_1_of I




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

21 August 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 25H1182

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:2nd Week of August, 2025

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
08/12/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

ot ety

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  25H1182

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:2nd Weck of August, 2025 Received:  08/12/25 16:40

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  08/21/25
26315 Monte Vista ($13-002 Zone:3) 25111182-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date: ~ 08/12/25 8:00  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Baich Qualifier
Tield Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.09 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.68 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

pH (Field) Field 8.58 N/A pH Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

Temperature (Field) Field 224 N/A o 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
Micrebiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/12/25 08/13/25 2533190

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/12/25 08/13/25 2533190

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 18/12/25 08/14/25 2533225 HT-08
Ceneral Physical Analyses

Appareut Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533224

Oder Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533224

Tu]'l]idil'y EPA 180.1 012 0.10 5 NTU 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533224
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/13/25 08/13/25 2533120
1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 25H1182-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/12/25 7:15  Sampler: O.B,

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.17 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

pH (Field) Ficld 8.54 N/A pH Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

Temperature (Field) Field 26.3 N/A °C 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/12/25 08/13/25 2533190

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/12/25 08/13/25 2533190

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/12/25 08/14/25 2533225 11T-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 5 Color Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533224

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533224

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.11 0.10 5 NTU 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533224
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/13/25 08/13/25 2533120

Page 2 of 4

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  25H1182

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:2nd Week of August, 2025 Received: 08/12/25 16:40

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  08/21/25
24635 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 25H1182-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/12/25 7:00  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.76 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

pH (Field) Field 8.6 NIA pH Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

Temperature (Field) Field 24.9 N/A °C 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A NI/A P/A 08/12/25 08/13/25 2533190

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/12/25 08/13/25 2533190

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/12/25 08/14/25 2533225 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533224

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533224

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.13 0.10 5 NTU 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533224
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/13/25 08/13/25 2533120
25819 Hillworth Ave (5-13-004 Zone: 2) 25H1182-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/12/25 8:15  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 207 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

pH (Field) Ficld 8.53 N/A pH Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

Temperature (Field) Ficld 245 N/A °C 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/12/25 08/13/25 2533190

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/12/25 08/13/25 2533190

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 300 CFU/ml 08/12/25 08/14/25 2533225 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533224

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533224

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.21 0.10 5 NTU 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533224
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/13/25 08/13/25 2533120

Page 3 of 4

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 25H1182

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:2nd Week of August, 2025 Received:  08/12/25 16:40

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  08/21/25
25219 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 25H1182-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/12/25 6:30  Sampler:

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 233 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

pH (FFicld) Field 8.54 N/A pH Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

Temperature (Field) Ficld 27 N/A oC 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/12/25 08/13/25 2533190

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/12/25 08/13/25 2533190

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/12/25 08/14/25 2533225 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533224

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533224

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.14 0.10 5 NTU 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533224
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/13/25 08/13/25 2533120

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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_ ASHI85

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. Chain of Custody
Chient City of Lomila System Nomber Analysis Requested i
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue ) 3 Comments:
| ‘ L.emita, CA 91717 1910073 g Analyzers used:
-1 A ) 1. Free Chlorine - HACH, DR3%0.
K - Destinarfon Laborafory *
Phone # (310) 903-2243 .(m"." .wn whoraion % ~ Calibration Date:__Aute Calibrating
Fax # . X} Clinical Laboratory =4 é DPD Reagent Exp.:
Project Stardard Analysis  RHQCE Conpilance Ak 2. Tatal Chlerine - HACH, Pocket
. , Weekly Distribution Samples: nd week of ” I Colorimeter.
Sub Praject August, 2025 YES o & E- Calibration date;_Auto Calibrating
= & DPD Reagent exp. date:
! Comments 1088 E = 3. il and Temperature - HACH,
5 Sampled by (.48 ~ HOotid
|
: Date Time Sample Idenitification Marrin { Presers | Type  {Bottle #] Temp € o (‘h‘h":}[m‘ . hr l‘:‘t::‘e b Calibration Dade:
8/12/2025 | ©:0D | 26315 Monte Vista ( §13-002 Zone:3) w7 | | 1 23y &53 0.091 2.8 |x] x|
" " gel 1948 W, 25204 St (S13-003 Zoune: 1) ww | 1.7 1D 2 243 O | 813 (=[x
" " 17200 24635 5. Moan Ave, ( S13-04 Zoue: 1) pwl 1,7 | iD 3 [24.%18.50(0.0 QR [ x] x| x
W @) & | 25819 ililtworih Ave (513005 Zone:2) | DW | 1,7 | D | 4 RNS [RGB(()0F [4.07F |x[x[x
" " lgs3D | 25219 Pennsylvania Ave (513-008 Zone: 1) | DW | 1,7 | 1D 5 2301 AM 1 0.05(2.33 [x]| < |x
qr—- -
Prescrvativess 11} a0y (8 HCT (1 EINGS () N4 Matrixs DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, 89 -Storm Water, GW- Gronnd Water, W-Well D- Dist.
: 15) H250 () Na2SO3 (71 Celd (8) Others Type- |-Routing, 2-Repeat, I-Replavement, 4-Special
elinquished By, (S:'gn) Print Name / Company Date / Time ) B Received By (sign)
; ()Lt.wio Becerra / City of Lomita 8122025 f o2 G i » /CLSR
e [Tl Do vivans [ 77 ) RS
§ . AR .
.nnpiu received: ( )/)/On ice ( yintact { ) (\j‘u{dy seals Tempg ()YF ( )
% Shipped Via | T TV VFedX {1 GotdenState [ 1UPS_ | | Cliewt | | Other Page 1 of 1.

!




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

26 August 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 25H1233

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name: TTHM's / HAA's
Sub Project: Dist. Qtrly Compliance Samples, 3rd Qtr of 2025

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
08/12/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 [ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: TTHM's / HAA's Work Order: ~ 25H1233

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Dist. Qtrly Compliance Samples, 3rd Qtr of 2025 Received:  08/12/25 16:40

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  08/26/25
1912 W. 259th Pl 25H1233-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/12/25 7:30 Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.5 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 253301

pH (Field) Field 8.57 N/A pH Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

Temperature (Field) Field 25.2 N/A o 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 5.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Bromoform EPA 524.2 37 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 3.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 7.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 0B/15/25 2533191

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 20.6 1.0 80 ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA 524.2 80 % 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Surrogate: I,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 £EPA 524.2 77 % 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Haloacetic Acids Analyses

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 3.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 NIA ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.1 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Total Haloacetic Acids (HHAAS) EPA 552.2 6.6 1.0 60 ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromapropionic Acid EPA 552.2 74 % 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: TTHM's / HAA's Work Order:  25H1233

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Dist. Qurly Compliance Samples, 3rd Qtr of 2025 Received:  08/12/25 16:40

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  08/26/25
1948 252nd St. 25H1233-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/12/25 7:15  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units I’rcpércd Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

ClI Res Total (Field) Field 217 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

pH (Field) Field 8.54 N/A pH Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

Temperature (Field) Field 26.3 N/A 50 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
Trihalemethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 9.1 1.0 N/A ug/L. 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Bromoform EPA 5242 34 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 7.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 1.1 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 30.6 1.0 80 ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EP4 524.2 81 % 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Surrogate: 1,2-Dichiorobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2 76 % 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Ialoacetic Acids Analyses

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.3 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 5.1 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 8.0 1.0 60 ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EPA 352.2 92 % 08/19/23 08/19/25 2534072
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: TTHM's / HAA's Work Order: 25H1233

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Dist. Qtrly Compliance Samples, 3rd Qtr of 2025 Received:  08/12/25 16:40

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  08/26/25
2450 W. 247th St. 25H1233-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/12/25 6:45 Sampler: 0.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Iield Analyses

Cl Res Total (Ficld) Field 1.99 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

pH (Field) Field 8.55 N/A pH Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

Temperature (Field) Field 26.9 N/A °C 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 8.3 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Bromoform EPA 5242 32 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 6.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 10.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 29.2 1.0 80 ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Surregate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA524.2 839% 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2 78 % 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Haloacetic Acids Analyses

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.3 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 4.9 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 NIA ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 7.9 1.0 60 ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EPA 552.2 77 % 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: TTHM's / HAA's
Sub Project: Dist. Quly Compliance Samples, 3rd Qtr of 2025

Project Manager: John Williams

Work Order:
Received:

Reported:

25H1233
08/12/25 16:40
08/26/25

26255 Appian Way 25H1233-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/12/25 7:45 Sampler: O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Unils Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
Cl Res Total (Ficld) Field 2.6 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
pIT (Field) Field 8.58 N/A pH Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
Temperature (Ficld) Field 222 N/A °C 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
Trihalomethanes Analyses
Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 6.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Bromoform EPA 524.2 35 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 4.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Dibromoechloremethane EPA 524.2 8.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 234 1.0 80 ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Surrogate: Bromaofluorobenzene EPA4 524.2 84 % 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2 78 % 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 3.9 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 13 1.0 N/A ug/l 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
Total Haloacetic Acids (HHAAS) EPA 552.2 6.5 1.0 60 ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EPA 552.2 72 % 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardins, Inc. O /@ / d—a Chain of Custody
Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue -
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073
Phone # (310) 903-2243 Destination Laboratory
Fax# [X] Clinical Labaratory :]-i
Project TEIEM's / HAA's RWQCB Compliance =
. Lomita Distribufion Quaterly Complinnce YES =
Suk Project Sampies, 3rd Quarter of 2025 ELAP # Z
Comments z
Sampled by 0.8. 1088
Bottle #| Date Time Sample [denitification Mutrix | Preserv | Type pH ch;::.Le Temp. Comments
1| sn2a025 | 9:30 1912 W, 259th Pl (CA1910073_DST_801) DW |sesbowei 1D |8.6F |L..50|45.2 | X
| ke 1948 252nd St. (CA1910073_DST_802) DW | seenome| 10 |884 | L {31243 | x
3 | AT 2450 W.247th St, (CA1910073_DST_803) DY | soobortie| 1D (889 | {99 | 465 | *
4 " " ?HS 26255 Applan Way (CA1910073 DST_800) DW |secbons| 1D |BER 2.60183.2| x

Praseratives: (1) Na,8;05 (2) HCI [3) HNOS (4] NHACI

(5) H2804 (8} NaZSQ3 (7) Cold (8) Other:

Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist.
Type- 1-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Spaclal

Re!mqmslxyg By (S:gn) Print Name / Comipany Date / Time Received By (s:gn)
Octavio Becerra / City of Lomita 8/12/2015  / : },f}/ = el
_ (o™ hrwatin o 95 SI225  JC /t NG Hex 1es
. S AT = A
Caomments: Samples received: ( "')()n ice ( )nfact (,.) Custody seals Temp 4 Z (
l %
Shipped Via —I 1 | | Fed Ex | ]| Golden State | \UPS | | Client | | Other } (I’ugeA I_of 1

7 -




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

26 August 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 25H1909

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name: ~ Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:3rd Week of August, 2025

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
08/19/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project Manager: John Williams

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weckly Dist. Samples:3rd Week of August, 2025

Work Order:

25H1909
Received: 08/19/25 15:15

Reported:  08/26/25

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 8§25-7696 ELAP Number 1088

26315 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 25H1909-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/19/25 8:00  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136

C1 Res Total (Ficld) Field 235 N/A mg/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136

pH (Field) Field 8.58 NIA pH Units 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136

'[‘Em])eraturc (Ficld) Field 22.1 N/A ] 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/19/25 08/20/25 2534139

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/iA 08/19/25 08/20/25 2534139

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/19/25 08/21/25 2534202 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534084
1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 25H1909-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/19/25 7:30  Sampler: 0O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.35 N/A mg/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136

pH (Field) Field 8.58 N/A pH Units 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136

Temperature (Field) Field 25.7 N/A oC 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136
Microbiology Analyses

) Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/19/25 08/20/25 2534139

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/19/25 08/20/25 2534139

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/mI 08/19/25 08/21/25 2534202 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO?;-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534084
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  25H1909

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:3rd Week of August, 2025 Received:  08/19/25 15:15

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  08/26/25
24635 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 25H1909-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/19/25 6:45 Sampler: 0.B.

Analyle Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Baltch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.38 N/A mg/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136

pH (Field) Field 8.6 N/A pH Units 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136

Temperature (Field) Field 24.4 N/A °C 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136
Microbielogy Analyses

Tatal Coliform SM 9223 A NIA P/IA 08/19/25 08/20/25 2534139

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/19/25 08/20/25 2534139

Plate Count SMY2158B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/19/25 08/21/25 2534202 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO}-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534084
25819 Hillworth Ave (S-13-004 Zone: 2) 25H1909-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/19/25 7:00 Sampler: 0.B.

Analyle Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Unils Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualitier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 004 N/A mg/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.05 N/A mg/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136

pH (Field) Field 8.56 N/A pH Units 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136

Temperature (Field) Field 25.3 N/A °C 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 08/19/25 08/20/25 2534139

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/19/25 08/20/25 2534139

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/19/25 08/21/25 2534202 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) - EPA300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534084
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, In

c.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  25H1909

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weckly Dist. Samples:3rd Week of August, 2025 Received:  08/19/25 15:15

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported: ~ 08/26/25
25219 Pennsylvania Ave (§13-008 Zone:1) 25H1909-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/19/25 6:30  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.17 N/A mg/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.27 N/A mg/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136

pH (Field) Field 8.52 N/A pH Units 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136

Temperature (Field) Field 249 N/A °C 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534136
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/19/25 08/20/25 2534139

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 08/19/25 08/20/25 2534139

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/mI 08/19/25 08/21/25 2534202 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534084

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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2519 04

Ctinfcal Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. Chain of Custody

Client City of Lomita System Number Analyers Requested

Address 24373 Walnut Avenue = Comments:

Q
Lomita, CA 91717 . 1910073 E |~ Analyzers.used:
— (310) 903-2243 Destination Laboratory ;\ 1. !'lree (:hlormc - TLACHL, !)I?S‘)l)..
X Clinleal Lo :__' Calibration Date: __ Aulg € ailbratm
Fax # : : [X] Clinical Laboratory 2 DPD Reagent Exp.:__ ] o
Project Stanidard Anaiysis RWOCB Compliance = 2, Total Chlorine - HA(‘H Pocket
i Weekly Distribution Samples: 3rd week of o ] Colorimeter.
Sub Project August, 2025 YES =l Calibration date: Auto Calibrating
= DPD Reagent exp, date:_ pARY

Comment P

DIMMCIES : 1088 = 3. pH and Temperature - HACIL,
Sampled by 0.8, ) ~ HO114

. : o = Wbt -
Date Time Sample Idenitification Matrix | Preserv | Type  |Bottle #] Vempt | pH lelgf,fm (.;m:m = Calibrution Date:

8192025 | B-p0l 26315 Monte Vista ( $13-002 Zone:3) pw | 1,7 | D Y32 000k 235 [x]x

" " [re3n 1948 W. 2520d St. ($13-083 Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 | 1D 2 (161 [B.88{0.00 | 2.35 [x]| x

" T 24635 . Moon Ave, ( $13-004 Zone: 1) pw {.1,7 | ID 3 247 186D [O0H | 2.3 [x]

" " 900 25819 Hiltworth Ave (S-13-003 Zone: 2) pwW | 1,7 iD 4 - He 1 O .05 {xix

" " 142360 | 25219 Pennsylvania Ave (513-008Zone: 1) | DW | 1,7 | 1D | 5 (AN &S5 o % a2 <[«
Preservativess (1) Nay®0, () HCT (33 IIXO3 (4 N1 Mt OW-Drinking Water, WW - Waste Water, SW-Slorm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist,

(3) 12504 (6] Nn28S03 (73 Cold (B) (Hber: i Type- [-Rontine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, S-Speeial
Relingulshed By {Sign) Print Name / Company Daute / Time Received By (sign)
A - ’Oct_avto Begcrra / City of Lomita 8/19/2025 iy Z(a ?;_/j:(g;”"" ﬁ o /CLSE
[l Do 2 | CLSB - 192055 [y [, Vel Aox (L3P
i S s " .
[I'f (‘-F, . I
Samples received: ([} Onice { ) Intact ( ) Custody scals Temp "»,;_f' {)F (p{(-

Shimped Via | I [ | | Fed X [ | Golden State | |UPS ™ | | Cliems | | trher Page_I_of I .




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

03 September 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 25H2587

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of August, 2025

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
08/26/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project Manager: John Williams

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of August, 2025

Work Order:

Received:

25H2587
08/26/25 17:20

Reported:  09/03/25

26315 Monte Vista (513-002 Zone:3) 25H2587-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/26/25 7:15  Sampler: 0O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualificr
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.86 N/A mg/L 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100

pH (Field) Field 8.47 N/A pH Units 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100

Temperature (Field) Field 27.6 NIA °C 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/26/25 08/27/25 2535108

E. Coli SM 9223 N/A P/A 08/26/25 08/27/25 2535108

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/26/25 08/28/25 2535162 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/27/25 08/27/25 2535050

1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 25H2587-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/26/25 7:00  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.3 N/A mg/L 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100

pH (Field) Field 8.64 N/A pH Units 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100

Temperature (Field) Field 20.9 N/A °C 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/26/25 08/27/25 2535108

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/26/25 08/27/25 2535108

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/mi 08/26/25 08/28/25 2535162 TIT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/27/25 08/27/25 2535050

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 "ELAP Number 1088

Page 2 of 4



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Wecekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of August, 2025

Project Manager: John Williams

Work Order:

25H2587
Received:  08/26/25 17:20
Reported:  09/03/25

24635 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1)

25H2587-13 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/26/25 6:45 Sampler: 0.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Unils Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

C1 Res Tree (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.66 N/A mg/L 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100

pH (Field) Field 8.53 N/A pH Units 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100

Temperature (Field) Field 26 N/A aC 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/26/25 08/27/25 2535108

L. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/26/25 08/27/25 2535108

Plate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/26/25 08/28/25 2535162 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/27/25 08/27/25 2535050
25819 Hillworth Ave (5-13-004 Zone: 2) 25H2587-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/26/25 7:30  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzcd Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Ficld 0.08 N/A mg/L 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 222 N/A mg/L 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100

pH (Field) Vield 8.55 N/A pH Units 08/26/25 (18/26/25 2535100

Temperature (Field) Field 252 N/A oC 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/26/25 08/27/25 2535108

Ii. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 08/26/25 08/27/25 2535108

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/26/25 08/28/25 2535162 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N {(NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/27/25 08/27/25 2535050

Page 3 of 4

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  25H2587

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of August, 2025 Received:  08/26/25 17:20

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  09/03/25
25219 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 25H2587-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/26/25 6:30  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit  MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch  Qualifier
Field Analyses

C1 Res Free (Ficld) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.39 N/A mg/L, 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100

pH (Field) Field 8.49 N/A pH Units 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100

Temperature (Field) Field 25.2 N/A °oC 08/26/25 08/26/25 2535100
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/26/25 08/27/25 2535108

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/26/25 08/27/25 2535108

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/26/25 08/28/25 2535162 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/27/25 08/27/25 2535050

HT-08

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088

Page 4 of 4



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

@‘//é/g

Chain of Custody

75125987

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested N
Address 24373 Walnut Avense I~ Comments:

i Lowmita, CA 91717 1916073 :Z Amalyzers used:
Phone # (310) 903-2243 Destination Laboratory o OLAERSUIT LAl S DI LS
( e = Calibration Date:__Auto Calibrating
Fax # . IX[ Clinical .abaratary g DPD Reagent Lxp.:
Project Standard Analysis RWQOCB Compliance Pl=z 2. Tatal Chiovine - HACH, Pocket

. Weekly Distribution Samples: 4th week of _ <1 Colorimeter,
Sub Project August, 2025 VES el I Calibraties gave:_Auto Calibrating
Comments ! BPis Reagent exp. date:
' 1088 v 3. pH and Temperature - HACH,

Sampled by 0.8 . * HQLid

_[)ate Time Sample {denitification Mattlx | Preserv | Type  |Battle #| TempC pht CI:::;:M m:::l‘::m i Calibration Date:
8/26/2025 |3 i5 26315 Monte Vista ( S13-002 Zone:3) PW | 1,7 | ID v | a%.0 843 O.0F] 2.8 x|«
3 HEYT 1948 W. 252nd St. (513-003 Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 | 1 | 2 |209] B8] 0.04 [2.30 [x]«x
: " {48 | 24635S. Moon Ave. (S13-004Zones 1) | DW | 1,7 | 1D | 3 |of. (0 B.53] 0.03 |2 L4 | x| x
g " |F:30 | 25819 Hitlworth Ave (S-13-005 Zone: 2) pw [ 1,7 [ 1D ¢ 1952 [R551 O.080.22 [x]x
i " 16230 25219 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) DW 1,7 1D 5 12521 Ra9 N.0O5 2.30 x| x
Preservatives: {1)Na;$,0; (2) HC (3)HNO3  (4) NH4C] Aatrix: OW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, SW-Sterm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist.

(5) U2804 (6) Na2SO3 (7) Cald (8) Other: Type- [-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special

&Iinquishe;l By (yign) Print Name / Company Date / Time Received By (sign)

\ }, M{,{; L( pALAY] Octavio Becerra / City of Lomita 8/26/2025 / fO _ /CLSB
1/,//’ ----- LT o | pfeyTloer i~ | CLSB /262025 J /T M LD

Samples received: () On ice . (. ) Intact () Custody seals Temp_k_, / ()YF (AHC
) i = Bshoirsoma—s

Shipped Via | | L1 FedX | | Golden Stare | [ GPS [ | Cliens | | Other M Page 1 of 1




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CITY OF LOMITA

RAW WATER COLIFORM MONITORING
NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: LOMITA, CITY OF

SYSTEM NO: 1910073 MONTH: August YEAR: 2025

SOURCE NAME | JANUARY February MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST |SEPTEMBER| OCTOBER | NOVEMBER |DECEMBER
WELL 13-5 W OFFLI OFFL W OFFL! OFFLI OFFLI OFFLINE

TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EXAMPLES: [ £G 1 pos~T neg. OF NOT JorEN ST Y

FOR TOTAL COLIFORM POSITIVE RESULTS RECEIVED, INDICATE THE CONFIRMATION SAMPLES COLLECTED ON SUMMARY AND ATTACH THE LAB
RESULTS TO THIS PAGE.

COMMENTS:

SIGNATURE: //

7

\dn Mesa

Water Superintendent

Date:

9/4/2025




MONTHLY SUMMARY OF MONITORING
FOR SURFACE WATER TREATMENT REGULATIONS

System Name:  CITY OF LOMITA System No.: 1910073
Wholesaler

Name: WEST BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

Month: August Year: 2025

DISINFECTION PROCESS DATA
Disinfectant residual type: FFree chlorine (including well sources)
FFree chlorine (no well sources)

Chloramines (including well sources)
Chloramines (no well sources) X

(8]
c

No. ot distribution system residual samples collected:

(=

No. of distribution system samples for HPC only:

()
c

‘Total No. residual and/or HPC samples collected:

No. ol samples with no detectable residual and HPC s not measured:

No. of samples with no residual and HPC > 500 CFU/ml:

No. of samples for HPC only and HPC > 500 CFU/ml:

‘Total No. of samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 CFU/ml:

o|c|clc|c

h
o

Compute V =1 - Total No. samples with no residual and/or HPC>500 X 100 =

Total No. residual and/or PC samples collected
Meets Standard (i.e. V >95%) (Y/N)?

-

SUMMARY OF WATER QUALITY COMPLAINTS

General Complaints:

Type of Complaint Number [Corrective Actions Taken

Taste/Odor 0

Color

Turbidity

Suspended Solids

o|lo|lo]| o

Other (Describe)

Reports of Gastrointestinal Hness (Attach additional sheets if necessary):

Persons
Reporting Date Corrective Actions Taken

L:xplain any failure of the standards and corrective action taken or planned (attach extra sheets if needed):

Note:

1. Refer to 191073-City of Lamitaf TCR Reporfor fesfy for fotal chlorine, free chlorine, total coliform, E. Coli, HPC and Nitrate.

Signature: Date: 9/4/2025

A
Van Mésa, \WAter Superintendént

!



STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
DIVISION OF DRINKING WATER

108 ANGELES RECION
GENERAL PHYSICAL SUMMARY
NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: | City of Lomita ]
SYSTEM NO: [ 1910073 T MONTH: i August ] YEAR: [2025 ]
MONTH: January Febryary March Apri Ma June
!
SAMPLE e (g2 |8 (5 (5 (e [z el (% |z ole (2 (ef|E |2 (5 [ |2 g2 |E [ |3 T olg |eE|E !5 (5 |E olg (g2 |E |& (& |%
LOCATION 8 S |8 (8 |8 |2 |8 £8 | |8 (8 |2 |§ E8 |2 |8 |8 [2 |8 £8 (2 I8 |8 [2 I3 £8 |& I8 [8 |2 |8 E8 |2 |8 |8 &
1912 W. 269t St. | :
(S13-001) 121 |9.45AM[148 [ND |1 042 2111 [7:45am[152 [ND |1 ND _ |3/4/25 |7:45am [183 |ND | ND_ |4-1-25 |7:.00am |17.2 |ND |1 0.17
1912 W, 250th S1. I
(513-001) 2-18__ |8:00am |15.7 [ND |1 ND 4-29-25 [8:00am [19.0 |ND |1 0.22
26314 Montle Vista
(S13-002) 114 |7:25am [15.0 |ND |1 ND  |2r4 8:00am [146 [ND |1 ND  [3/4r25 |[7:30am [153 [ND |1 0.16 |4-1-25 |715am |16.3 [ND |1 013 |5625 [7:45am [168 [ND |1 013 [6-3-25 [7:45am [18.1 |ND
26314 Monte Vista
(813-002) 2118 |7:45am [148 |ND |1 ND 4-20-25 [7:45am [17.7 [ND |1 0.10
26314 Monle Vista
(S13-002)
1948 252nd St. r
(S13-003) 1114 [7:40am |150 ND |1 ND 2125  [8:10am16.3 [ND |1 Nd_ [3/4/25 [8:00em [17.1 [ND |1 ND _ [4-1-25  {8:00am [16.4 IND |1 ND__ |56-25 |7:30am |18.5 |ND |1 0.6 |8-3-25  [7:30am [21.3 |ND
1948 252nd St.
(S13-003) 1-28 _ |10:30ar|14.8 [ND |1 lo.38 4-28-25 [7:30am [182 |ND |1 0.24
1948 252nd St,
(S13-003)
24632 S Moan St.
(S13.004) 17 7:35am 158 [ND |1 011 |24 7:00am [149 |ND |1 ND _ |4/25 |[7:00am [158_[ND |1 ND  [4-1-25 |7:45am |16.7 |ND |1 ND _ |5-8-25 |7:15am 184 |ND |1 ND  |8-3-25 [7:15am [21.3
24632 S Moon St
(S13.004) 121 |o:00am |148 [N |1 ND  [2/26  [7:00am |16.1 [ND |1 ND 4-29-25 |7:15am [17.2 [ND |1 0.10
25218 Penasylania
Ave(S13-008) 5-6-25 |7:00am |19.6 |ND |1 ND  |8-3-25 [7:00am [23.1
2500 PCH
(S-13-005) 7 6:30am [17.0 |ND |1 ND 2111 [7:30am [16.3 |ND |1 ND_ [34/25 |7:15am |174 [ND |1 ND [4-1-26 |7:30am [18.0 |ND |1 ND
2500 PCH
(S-13-005) 1-28  |9:30am |16.1 [ND |t 0.28 4-29-25 [8:15am [19.7 |ND |1 0.25
25819 Hillworth(S-
13-005) 5-6-25  |8:00am [19.5 [ND |1 ND__ [6-3-25 |8:00am [21.5 ND
MONTH: Jul August Septemier October November December_
T 2 2 H 2 o 2 I a2 ° 2
g la |5 2 Bl |s 3 3 la |5 3 3l |5 5 81e |5 [ |2 5 la |s 3
SAMPLE &ggsggesggs%§e§§=eg_§egggsggegggsggegggegge
ocation (8 8 ¢ (8 18 @ |8 |¥¢8 ¢ |& 18 (& |& |£8 & |8 |8 |2 |8 =8 |¢ |&§ 6 |2 |& g8 & |8 |8 |2 |8 £8 [& I8 18 |2
26314 Monte Vista
(513-002) 71125 |7:15am [19.7 |ND |1 060 _|8/12/25 [8:00am [22.4 IND 11 0.12
26314 Monte Vista
|(513-002) 7/2925 |7:05am 241 |ND |1 ND _ = .
1948 252n¢ St.
{513-003) 711125 |7:00am |25.0 [ND |1 IND _ |8/12/25 [7:15am [26.3 IND |1 0.11
1948 252nd St.
(513-003) 729125 |6:50am [26.1 |ND |1 NO
24632 S Moon St
(513-004) 71125 |6:45am [22.8 |ND |1 0.16 |8/12/25 [7:00am [249 [ND |1 0.13
24632 S Moon St. |
(S13-004) 7129/25 |8:35am |25.1 [N |1 ND
|
25819 Hillworth(S-
13-005) 7/1/25 |7:30am 122.7 IND__ |1 ND__ [812125 |8:15am |24.5 IND |1 0.21
25819 Hillworth(S-
13-005) 729125 [7:20am [24.8 _|ND |1 ND . . ' I —_—
]
25219 Pennsylania
Ave(S13-008) 71125 |6:30am |26.0 IND 11 ND  [8r12/25 l6:30am 27.0 IND |1 0.14
26219 Pennsylania
Ave(S13-008) 7120125 16:20am 26.4 IND |1 ND
| |
GENERAL PHYSICAL IS COLLECTED: weekly [ BI-WEEKLY — ONCE AMONTH =
(PLEASE CHECK ONE)
NUMBER OF SAMPLES COLLECTED FOR THIS MONTH: 20
NO. OF COLIFORM SAMPLES COLLECTED THIS MONTH: 20
REQUIRED: ONE (1) GP PER FOUR (4} COLIFORM SAMPLES for WS > 1,060 conn 5

202067 Swpmary



Water System Name:

Lomita City- Water Department

STAGE 2 DISINFECTION BYPRODUCT RULE
TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANE (TTHM)
3rd. QUARTERLY SUMMARY REPORT

System No. 1910073
TTHM (ppb)
Monitoring Periods Meets
MP4 Standard
MP1 MP2 mMP3 L
Eurran e RAA (TTHM) 5 OEL (TTHM) | Exceed OEL (Y/N)
Sample Date (month/date/year): 11712724 2/11/25 5/15/25 8/12/25 (Y/N)
513-011 (135M1) 26255 Appian Way, Lomita 22 26.7 28.1 26.3 23.4 26.1 ¥ 25.3 N
$13-001 (135M2) 1912 258th PL., Lomita 22 28.2 30.0 26.8 20.6 26.4 Y 24.5 N
513003 (13-3) 1948 252nd St,, Lomita 71 278 31.6 26.2 30.6 29.1 Y 29.8 N
$13-008 {135M4) 2450 West 247th St., Lomita Z1 33.3 33.7 27.8 29.2 31.0 Y 30.0 N

IComnlEms:

Mote: If your QEL is higher than the TTHM MCL at any location in the distribution syste;n,

OLL exceedances: Please submit your operational evaluation report to the State for feview within 80 days

you must conduct an operational evaluation by examining the system treatment and distribution operational practices, including: storage tank operations; excess
storage capacity; distribution system flushing; changes in sources or source wler71 y; treatment changes; and any problems that may contribute to TTHM formation. From this evaluation you must identify what steps could be taken to minimize future

Name & Title of Person Submitting Report

[ TF7

ValVesa, Water Superintgfident

Date

9/4/2025




STAGE 2 DISINFECTION BYPRODUCT RULE
HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAAS)
3rd. QUARTERLY SUMMARY REPORT

Water System Name: Lomita City- Water Department
System No. 1910073
HAAS (ppb)
Monitoring Periods Meets
MP4 Standard
MP MP2 MP3
1 -, LRAA (HAAS) | " | OFL (HAAS) | Exceed OEL (¥/N)

Sample Date (month/date/year): 11/12/24 2/11/25 5/15/25 8/12/25 (Y/N)
$13-011 (135M1) 26255 Appian Way, Lomita Z2 6.1 8.0 6.3 6.5 6.7 ¥ 6.8 N
513-001 (135M2) 1912 259th Pl., Lomita 22 6.0 8.6 6.2 6.6 6.9 Y 7.0 N
513-003 (13-3) 1948 252nd St., Lomita Z1 6.2 9.0 5.4 8.0 7.2 Y 7.6 N
513-008 (135M4) 2450 West 247th St., Lomita Z1 8.6 10.0 7.6 7.9 8.5 Y 8.4 N

|Emumems: 1

Note: If your OEL Is higher than the HAAS MCL at any location in the distribdition system fyou must conduct an operational evaluation by examining the system treatment and distribution operational practices, including: storage tank operations; excess storage
capacity; distribution system flushing; changes in sources or source water guality; treagment changes; and any problems that may contribute to HAAS formation. From this evaluation you must identify what steps could be taken to minimize future OEL

exceedances: Please submit your operational evaluation report to the State for reviey within BW/L/
/ i

Name & Titte of Person Submitting Report / /d ‘//// 5 Date 9/4/2025

Va?yfa, Water ﬁ:perint‘e’,ﬁfdent
/



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

26 August 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 25H1233

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name: TTHM's / HAA's
Sub Project: Dist. Qtrly Compliance Samples, 3rd Qtr of 2025

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
08/12/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,
é

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088

CL-SB



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: TTHM's / HAA's

Sub Project: Dist. Qtrly Compliance Samples, 3rd Qtr of 2025

Project Manager: John Williams

Work Order: 25H1233

Received:  08/12/25
Reported:  08/26/25

16:40

1912 W. 259th P1 25H1233-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/12/25 7:30 Sampler: O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Baich Qualifier
Field Analyses
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.5 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
pH (Field) Field 8.57 N/A pH Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
Temperature (Field) Field 25.2 N/A °C 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
Trihalomethanes Analyses
Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 5.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Bromoform EPA 524.2 3.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 3.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 7.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 20.6 1.0 80 ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA 524.2 80 % 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EPA524.2 77 % 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 17 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 3.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
’[‘richlbroaceﬁc Acid EPA 552.2 1.1 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS5) EPA 552.2 6.6 1.0 60 ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EP4 552.2 74 % 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CL-SB

Lomita, City of Project: TTHM's / HAA's Work Order: 25H1233

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Dist. Qtrly Compliance Samples, 3rd Qtr of 2025 Received:  08/12/25 16:40

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  08/26/25
1948 252nd St. 25H1233-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/12/25 7:15 Sampler: 0.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.17 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

pH (Field) Field 8.54 N/A  pH Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

Temperature (Field) Field 26.3 N/A e 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromedichloromethane EPA 524.2 9.1 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Bromoform EPA 524.2 34 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 7.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 11.1 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 30.6 1.0 80 ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA 524.2 81 % 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2 76 % 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Haloacetic Acids Analyses

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.3 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 5.1 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Monebromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 8.0 1.0 60 ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EPA 552.2 92 % 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: TTHM's/ HAA's Work Order:  25H1233

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Dist. Qtrly Compliance Samples, 3rd Qtr of 2025 Received:  08/12/25 16:40

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  08/26/25
2450 W. 247th St. 25H1233-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/12/25 6:45 Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Total (Field) Ficld 1.99 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

pH (Field) Field 8.55 N/A pH Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

Temperature (Field) Field 26.9 N/A sC 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 8.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Bromoform EPA 524.2 3z 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 6.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Dibremochloromethane EPA 524.2 10.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 5242 29.2 1.0 80 ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA 524.2 83 % 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EP4 524.2 78% 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Haloacetic Acids Analyses

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.3 1.0 N/A up/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 49 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 5522 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Monochloroacetic Acid EPA552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 7.9 1.0 60 ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EPA 552.2 77 % 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: TTHM's / HAA's ‘Work Order: 25H1233

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Dist. Qtrly Compliance Samples, 3rd Qtr of 2025 Received:  08/12/25 16:40

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  08/26/25
26255 Appian Way 25H1233-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/12/25 7:45 Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.6 N/A mg/L 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

pH (Field) Field 8.58 N/A pH Units 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011

Temperature (Field) Field 22.2 N/A °C 08/12/25 08/12/25 2533011
Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 5242 6.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Bromoform EPA 5242 35 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 4.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 8.6 L0 N/A ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 5242 23.4 1.0 80 ug/L 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Surrogare: Bromaofluorobenzene EPA 524.2 84 % 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191

Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2 78 % 08/15/25 08/15/25 2533191
Haloacetic Acids Analyses

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 39 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Manochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 20 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.1 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 6.5 1.0 60 ug/L 08/19/25 08/19/25 2534072

Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropienic Acid EPA 552.2 79 % 08/19/25 08/19/25 2334072

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory af San Bernardino, Inc.

O

1

1514122 2
Chain of Custody

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717 191 0073
Phone # (310) 903-2243 Destination Laboratory
Fax # {X] Clinical Laboratory .
Project TTHM's / HAA's RWQCB Compliance E
p Lomita Distribution Quaterly Compliance YES b~

Sub Project Samples, 3rd Quarter of 2025 ELAP # ;'.‘;%
Comments @
Sampled by 0.B. 1088
Bottle #| Date Time Sample idenitification Matrix | Preserv | Type pH C:&:’m Temp. P

1 8122025 | 4:30 1912 W, 259th P| {CA1910073_DST_801) DW |seevoie| 1D (R.6F Lo 80/25.2 | X

2 0 v|13:16 1948 252nd St. (CA1910073_DST_802) DW |seotote| 1D 8642 [2|24-3 | *

3 | v | LR 2450 W.247th St, {CA1810073_DST_803) DW |scovoe| 1D 1885 | (99| 169| *

4 " " :}.‘l 5 26255 Appian Way (CA1910073_DST_800) DW |scepowe| 1D |BSH 2.6024.4| *

1

|

Preservatives: (1} Na;S;0s (2) HCI (3) HNO3 (4) NH4C!

(5) H2504 (6) Na2SO3 (7) Cold (8) Other:

Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist.
Type- 1-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special

. Relinquishgfl By (Sign) Print Name / Conipaity Date/ Time Received By (sign)
Z%*I %) Py Octavio Becerra / City of Lomita 8n212025 | : o/ %ﬁ - [L58
== S, (L [ higodn S Ly P S/ FALAN ) Plex jresp,
% LA ? | & //\V s
Comments: Samples received: ( “) Onice () Intact (.) Custody seals Temp /. Z (
¥ (FC oo
Shipped Via [ | | Fed Ex | ) Golden Stwte | \UPS | |Cllemt | |Other Page 1 _of 1 .
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MONTHLY NITRIFICATION MONITORING SUMMARY REPORT
CITY OF LOMITA, System No. 1910073 --- Month: August, Year: 2025

#| Code | Sample ID Location Sample Date Temp pH Tot?l Free Chlorine Total Free . Nitrite Nitrate Coliform? HPC Zone Comments
Chlorine Ammonia Ammonia

Units/Others -—> MM/DD/YVYY °c mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L me/L P/A CFU/mi

1| D §13-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 8/5/2025 23.0 8.32 2,53 0.06 0.50 0.05 0.024 ND A ND 3 {MWD Only

2| D 513-003 [1948 W 252nd St 8/5/2025 25.9 8.23 2.09 0.05 0.45 0.08 0.066 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only

3] D $13-004 |24632 S Moon Ave 8/5/2025 24.8 8.17 2.53 0.06 0.50 0.06 0.026 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only

4 D $13-005 |25819 Hillworth Ave 8/5/2025 25.0 8.28 2.05 0.05 0.40 0.06 0.088 ND A ND 2 [MWD Only

5| D 513-008 25219 Pennsylvania Ave 8/5/2025 26.1 8.01 2.23 0.06 0.44 0.06 0.072 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only

6| D

71 D

8| D

1| D 513-002 126314 S Monte Vista Ave 8/12/2025 22.4 8.58 2.68 0.09 0.54 0.05 0.014 ND A ND 3 |MWD Only

2| D $13-003 (1948 W 252nd St 8/12/2025 26.3 8.54 2,17 0.06 0.51 0.07 0.036 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only

3] D $13-004 (24632 S Moon Ave 8/12/2025 24.9 8.60 2.76 0.05 0.55 0.04 0.011 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only

4| D $13-005 (25819 Hillworth Ave 8/12/2025 24.5 8.53 2,07 0.07 0.48 0.05 0.037 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only

5| D 513-008 25219 Pennsylvania Ave 8/12/2025 27.0 8.54 2.33 0.05 0.47 0.07 0.038 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only

6

7

8

1f D $13-002 [26314 S Monte Vista Ave 8/19/2025 22.1 8.58 2.35 0.06 0.51 0.02 0.015 ND A ND 3 |MWD Only

2l D §13-003 |1948 W 252nd St 8/19/2025 25.7 8.58 '2.35 0.04 0.50 0.08 0.026 ND A ND 1 MWD Only

3] D $13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 8/19/2025 24.4 8.60 2.38 0.04 0.50 0.03 0.015 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only

4] D $13-005 |25819 Hillworth Ave ~ 8/19/2025 25.3 8.56 2.05 0.04 0.48 0.07 0.043 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only

5| D $13-008 25219 Pennsyivania Ave 8/19/2025 24.9 8.52 2,27 0.17 0.49 0.00 0.027 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only

6

7

8

1| D 5§13-002 [26314 S Monte Vista Ave 8/26/2025 27.6 8.47 2,86 0.07 0.50 0.04 0.010 ND A ND 3 |MWD Only

2| D $13-003 |1948 W 252nd St 8/26/2025 20.9 8.64 2.30 0.04 0.44 0.07 0.033 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only

3] D 513-004 (24632 S Moon Ave 8/26/2025 26.0 8.53 2.66 0.03 0.52 0.0S 0.014 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only

41 D 513-005 |25819 Hillworth Ave 8/26/2025 25.2 8.55 2.22 0.08 0.41 0.06 0.042 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only

5| D §13-008 25219 Pennsylvania Ave 8/26/2025 25.2 8.49 2.39 0.05 0.44 0.07 0.031 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only

6

7

8

1] D §13-002 |26314 S Monte Vista Ave 3 |MWD Only

2| D $13-003 {1948 W 252n4 St 1 |MWD Only

3] D §13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 1 IMWD Only

4 D $13-005 |25819 Hillworth Ave 2 |MWD Only

5| D $13-008 25219 Pennsylvania Ave 1 MWD Only

6 MWD Only

7 MWD Only

8 MWD Only
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